Data Sheet
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2007 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 4
Cisco InfiniBand Host Channel Adapters
The Cisco® InfiniBand Host Channel Adapters (HCAs) deliver industry-leading bandwidth
and latency performance to InfiniBand-based server clusters. High performance
computing environments utilizing Cisco InfiniBand HCAs will benefit from increased
cluster efficiency and application productivity, maximizing return on investment (ROI).
As an integral part of the Cisco SFS Family of server fabric switches, the Cisco InfiniBand

management time and total cost of ownership.
Technical Specifications
Table 1. General Specifications and Ordering Information
Cisco Part Number Ports On-Board
Memory
PCI Compatibility Bracket
Size
Remote-Boot
Capable
SFS DDR (20 Gbps) HCAs
SFS-HCA-220-A1= 2, 4X IB Ports 128 MB PCI-Express 1.0a, x8 Tall No
SFS-HCA-320-A1= 1, 4X IB Ports 0 MB PCI-Express 1.0a, x8 Tall No
SFS SDR (10 Gbps) HCAs
SFS-HCA-X2T7-A1= 2, 4X IB Ports 128 MB PCI-X 1.0a, 166 Mhz Tall Yes
SFS-HCA-E2T7-A1= 2, 4X IB Ports 128 MB PCI-Express 1.0a, x8 Tall Yes
SFS-HCA-250-A1= 2, 4X IB Ports 0 MB PCI-Express 1.0a, x8 Tall No
SFS-HCA-310-A1= 1, 4X IB Port 0 MB PCI-Express 1.0a, x8 Tall No
* All HCAs bundled with spare short brackets.
Table 2. General Specifications (Continued)
Cisco Part Number OS Support* Powered Port Flash Size RoHS
SFS DDR (20 Gbps) HCAs